



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 935 of 2025

Sant Mandas Alias Pushpendra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Satyendra Narayan Singh, Vikas Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for both parties are present.
2. There is delay in filing the revision.
3. Three weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit against the delay condonation application. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week.
4. Put up as fresh on 18.11.2025.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

October 13, 2025

sfa/