



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 935 of 2025

Sant Mandas Alias Pushpendra

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Anil Mullick, Satyendra Narayan
Singh, Vikas Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the revisionist has prayed for adjournment of the case which has been opposed by learned counsel for opposite party No.2. On the previous date also, a request for adjournment was made by learned counsel for the revisionist.
3. In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. Put up this case as fresh on 18.02.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

January 29, 2026
Karan